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Architect but only while such Architect remains in the employment of O'Neill O'Malley Ltd.  11. Any questions as to the meaning or application of these conditions shall be submitted in writing to the Architect for his ruling and such a ruling shall be conclusive as to the meaning or application of these conditions.  12. All information shown relating to existing

structure and construction detail is preliminary and subject to 'opening up' and confirmation by the contractor. Any discrepancies are to be referred to the Architect.  13. Proprietary items shall be fixed in strict accordance with manufacturers instructions.  14. Sizes of proprietary items shall be checked with manufacturer and checked for compliance with design

detail.  15. Contractor is responsible for procuring any proprietary items required/specified with due attention to 'lead-in' times ensuring compliance with programme dates.

Block 2,
Galway Technology Park,

Parkmore, Galway.
Republic of Ireland

T: +353 (0)91 771033
E: info@onom.ie

W: onom.ie

1:100 SHD Application

Lock House Developments LTD.

Residential Development at
Bothar an Choiste, Castlegar, Co.Galway

MAY 2022 IF JON

3.09 18151 -

MECHANICAL
PLANT ROOM

WATER
TANKEV

MANIFOLD

NIBE
UNIT

MECHANICAL
PLANT ROOM

WATER
TANKEV

MANIFOLD

NIBE
UNIT

M
EC

H
AN

IC
AL

PL
AN

T 
R

O
O

M

W
AT

ER
TA

N
K

EV
M

AN
IF

O
LD

N
IB

E
U

N
IT

WATER
TANK

EV
MANIFOLD

NIBE
UNITMECHANICAL

PLANT ROOM

WATER
TANK

EV
MANIFOLD

NIBE
UNIT

M
EC

H
AN

IC
AL

PL
AN

T 
R

O
O

M

W
AT

ER
TA

N
K

EV
M

AN
IF

O
LD

N
IB

E
U

N
IT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1112

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

E-
01

3,000

24
,8

40

1,
20

0

Type 2E
2 Bed Apartment
Area: 76.37m2

Type 1D
1 Bed Apartment
Area: 56.84m2

Type 1E
1 Bed Apartment
Area: 52.22m2

Type 2C
2 Bed Apartment
Area: 81.42m2

Type 2D
2 Bed Apartment
Area: 77.76m2

Type 1F
1 Bed Apartment
Area: 52.21m2

Oultine of Adjacent
Duplex Building

P.O.S
Area:7.10 m2

P.O.S
Area:6.71 m2

P.O.S
Area:7.57 m2

P.O.S
Area:7.11 m2

P.O.S
Area:10.64 m2

P.O.S
Area:7.01 m2

Kitchen
Area:7.88 m2

Living Room
Area: 24.76 m2

Bedroom 1
Area: 11.78 m2 Bedroom 2

Area: 13.47 m2

Bathroom
Area:3.93 m2

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Hallway

Landing

Utility
Area: 4.75 m2

Bedroom 2
Area: 13.42 m2

Bedroom 1
Area: 12.40 m2

Bathroom
Area:3.93 m2

Kitchen
Area:11.70 m2

Living Room
Area: 18.36 m2

Utility
Area: 4.32 m2

Hallway

Bedroom 1
Area: 12.94 m2

Bathroom
Area:4.07 m2

Hallway

Kitchen
Area:6.41 m2

Living Room
Area: 18.48 m2

Utility
Area: 4.28 m2

Hallway

Bedroom 1
Area: 13.41 m2

Bedroom 2
Area: 11.84 m2

Bathroom
Area:4.19 m2 Kitchen

Area:7.26 m2

Living Room
Area: 23.91 m2

Utility
Area: 4.31 m2

Kitchen
Area:6.19 m2

Living Room
Area: 17.27 m2

Bedroom 1
Area: 12.02 m2

Hallway

Bedroom 1
Area: 12.41 m2

Bathroom
Area:4.13 m2

Living Room
Area: 17.58 m2

Hallway

Utility
Area: 4.28 m2

Kitchen
Area:7.48 m2

Utility
Area: 4.28 m2

E-02

E-04

E-
03

1,
27

0

4,
52

5
2,

82
5

3,
05

0

7,
75

0

4,
62

0
6,

40
0

8,
00

0
7,

77
0

4,400

11,050

3,0003,4504,4003,100

7,600

6,050

9,330

3,180

3,
70

0
3,

94
0

6,
40

0
1,

60
0

8,
00

0

17
,0

90

8,
04

0

4,400 3,450 4,904

2,400

5,
25

0

2,885 6,465 1,600

11,850

17,430

2,201

1,
85

0

4,
22

5

2,730

1,
20

0

4,
22

5

1,
20

0 1,
27

0

4,226

1,
20

0

1,
22

0

3,
92

5

1,
80

0

1,380

1,
20

0

1,
72

0

O
V

FR Service
Riser

Service
Riser

A.O.V
1m2 min.

A.O.V
1m2 min.

Elevator

WM

DR

WM

DR

W
M

D
R

Storage
2.2m2

Storage
1.1m2

WM

DR

Storage
0.8m2

WM

DR

FR

A.O.V
1.5m2

min.

W
M

D
R

Store
Area:0.90 m2

Store
Area:1.11 m2

Store
Area:1.08 m2

St
or

e
Ar

ea
:1

.0
2 

m
2

St
or

e
Ar

ea
:1

.0
2 

m
2

St
or

e
Ar

ea
:1

.0
5 

m
2

Bathroom
Area:4.04 m2

A
A

MECHANICAL
PLANT ROOM

WATER
TANKEV

MANIFOLD

NIBE
UNIT

M
EC

H
AN

IC
AL

PL
AN

T 
R

O
O

M

W
AT

ER
TA

N
K

EV
M

AN
IF

O
LD

N
IB

E
U

N
IT

WATER
TANK

EV
MANIFOLD

NIBE
UNITMECHANICAL

PLANT ROOM

WATER
TANK

EV
MANIFOLD

NIBE
UNIT

M
EC

H
AN

IC
AL

PL
AN

T 
R

O
O

M

W
AT

ER
TA

N
K

EV
M

AN
IF

O
LD

N
IB

E
U

N
IT

MECHANICAL
PLANT ROOM

WATER
TANKEV

MANIFOLD

NIBE
UNIT

E-
01

3,000

1,
20

0

Type 2E
2 Bed Apartment
Area: 76.37m2

Type 1D
1 Bed Apartment
Area: 56.84m2

Type 1E
1 Bed Apartment
Area: 52.22m2

Type 2C
2 Bed Apartment
Area: 81.42m2

Type 2D
2 Bed Apartment
Area: 77.76m2

Type 1F
1 Bed Apartment
Area: 52.21m2

Oultine of Adjacent
Duplex Building

P.O.S
Area:7.10 m2

P.O.S
Area:6.71 m2

P.O.S
Area:7.57 m2

P.O.S
Area:7.11 m2

P.O.S
Area:10.64 m2

P.O.S
Area:7.01 m2

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Landing

Bedroom 2
Area: 13.42 m2

Bedroom 1
Area: 12.40 m2

Bathroom
Area:3.93 m2

Kitchen
Area:11.70 m2

Living Room
Area: 18.36 m2

Utility
Area: 4.32 m2

Hallway

Bedroom 1
Area: 12.94 m2

Bathroom
Area:4.07 m2

Hallway

Kitchen
Area:6.41 m2

Living Room
Area: 18.48 m2

Utility
Area: 4.28 m2

Hallway

Bedroom 1
Area: 13.41 m2

Bedroom 2
Area: 11.84 m2

Bathroom
Area:4.19 m2 Kitchen

Area:7.26 m2

Living Room
Area: 23.91 m2

Utility
Area: 4.31 m2

Kitchen
Area:6.19 m2

Living Room
Area: 17.27 m2

Bedroom 1
Area: 12.02 m2

Hallway

Bedroom 1
Area: 12.41 m2

Bathroom
Area:4.13 m2

Living Room
Area: 17.58 m2

Hallway

Utility
Area: 4.28 m2

Kitchen
Area:7.48 m2

Kitchen
Area:7.88 m2

Living Room
Area: 24.76 m2

Bedroom 1
Area: 11.78 m2 Bedroom 2

Area: 13.47 m2

Bathroom
Area:3.93 m2

Hallway

Utility
Area: 4.75 m2

Utility
Area: 4.28 m2

E-02

E-04

E-
03

4,
52

5
2,

82
5

3,
05

0

7,
75

0

4,
62

0
6,

40
0

8,
00

0
7,

77
0

4,400

11,050

3,0003,4504,4003,100

7,600

6,050

9,330

3,180

3,
70

0
3,

94
0

6,
40

0
1,

60
0

8,
00

0

17
,0

90

8,
04

0

4,400 3,450 4,904

2,400

5,
25

0

2,885 6,465 1,600

11,850

17,430

2,201

1,
85

0

2,730

1,
20

0

4,
22

5

1,
47

0

4,226

1,
20

0

1,
22

0

3,
92

5

1,
80

0

1,380

1,
20

0

1,
72

0

4,
22

5

1,
20

0

A
A

Service
Riser

Service
Riser

A.O.V
1m2 min.

A.O.V
1m2 min.

Elevator

WM

DR

W
M

D
R

Storage
2.2m2

Storage
1.1m2

WM

DR

Storage
0.8m2

WM

DR

FR

A.O.V
1.5m2

min.

W
M

D
R

O
V

FR

WM

DR

Store
Area:1.08 m2

St
or

e
Ar

ea
:1

.0
2 

m
2

St
or

e
Ar

ea
:1

.0
2 

m
2

St
or

e
Ar

ea
:1

.0
5 

m
2

Bathroom
Area:4.04 m2

Store
Area:0.90 m2

Store
Area:1.11 m2

3,
15

0
3,

15
0

3,
15

0
3,

25
0

13
,4

00

3,
15

0
3,

15
0

3,
25

0

9,
65

0

17,020

17,090

65
0

LWR G.F
+17.00

LWR G.F
+20.130

1st F.L
+23.280

2nd F.L
+26.430

Parapet
+30.230

UPR G.F
+20.130

1st F.L
+23.280

2nd F.L
+26.430

Parapet
+29.680

2,
70

0
2,

70
0

2,
70

0
2,

70
0Apartment

Type 1E
Lift / Stair

Core

Apartment
Type 1E

Apartment
Type 1E

Apartment
Type 1E

N

NN
1
-

First Floor Plan
1:100

2
-

Second Floor Plan
1:100

KEY PLAN

3
-

Section A-A
1:100

Apartment Building 02 - First & Second floor plans & Section 3045

REFER TO ARCHITECT'S SITE LAYOUT PLAN 3004 FOR NORTH ORIENTATIONS.
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APARTMENT BUILIDNG 02
First Floor Unit Schedule of apartment types

1 BED, 2 PERSON APARTMENT

Type 1D Area: 56.84 sqm  01
Type 1E Area: 52.22 sqm  01
Type 1F Area: 52.21 sqm  01
TOTAL 1 BED UNITS   03

Type 1C Area: 81.42 sqm  01
Type 1D Area: 77.76 sqm  01
Type 1E Area: 76.37 sqm  01
TOTAL 2 BED UNITS   03

TOTAL COMBINED UNITS   06

Gross internal First Floor Area: 495.67 sqm

APARTMENT BUILIDNG 02
Second Floor Unit Schedule of apartment types

1 BED, 2 PERSON APARTMENT

Type 1D Area: 56.84 sqm  01
Type 1E Area: 52.22 sqm  01
Type 1F Area: 52.21 sqm  01
TOTAL 1 BED UNITS   03

Type 1C Area: 81.42 sqm  01
Type 1D Area: 77.76 sqm  01
Type 1E Area: 76.37 sqm  01
TOTAL 2 BED UNITS   03

TOTAL COMBINED UNITS   06

Gross internal Second Floor Area: 495.67 sqm


